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1 "Anthony Bennett" (3309105408) 
00:00:03.009 --> 00:00:07.066 
We're ready. 
 
2 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:00:07.066 --> 00:00:14.287 
All right. Very good. I don't have a particular any agenda items, I just 
had a couple of questions. 
 
3 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:00:16.183 --> 00:00:30.747 
And I'm not sure Jim, if we need to look at the service plan or not 
today, but, were there any particulars for the 9 March meeting, Jim, 
during the conference? 
 
4 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:00:30.747 --> 00:00:47.400 
Sorry I'm just trying to think if there's anything specific that the 
Board of development committee needs to be prepared for. I don't, I don't 
think so. Okay. 
 
5 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:00:47.400 --> 00:01:05.970 
The, the, you know, the meeting will be fairly short because it's just 
gonna be within the a conference session we won't have a ton of time to 
talk about things, but we will have a little bit of time for committees 
to give any kind of updates. 
 
6 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:01:05.970 --> 00:01:23.610 
That they want to give, so if there's anything that the board development 
committee specifically wants to give an update on, and I don't, I don't 
think we've sent out the the annual plan document yet, I don't think. 
 
7 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:01:23.610 --> 00:01:40.050 
So, I I don't know that you all have that and I, I don't know that, that 
you all would have necessarily done a whole lot anyway because that, that 
plan has kicked in last month. 
 
8 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:01:40.050 --> 00:01:55.950 
So, and I don't think you all have met since the I don't think this 
committee has met since the retreat. So anyway, I I just I don't think 
there's a whole lot that would have been done on the annual plan. 
 
9 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:01:55.950 --> 00:02:15.950 
The, the couple other things for the committee to be thinking about, one 
is, you know, it's it's never too late or it's never too early to be 
thinking about what you all want to do for the next. 
 



10 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:02:15.950 --> 00:02:35.400 
Retreat like kind of especially the the location where, where you might 
want it to be because that that often impacts who can attend in person 
and the earlier we can let people know that, the easier it is for them to 
make plans for that. 
 
11 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:02:35.400 --> 00:02:51.510 
Right. So I'd say that that would be one thing that you could potentially 
talk a little bit about, and we don't have any updates on appointments so 
we we still have some outstanding appointments from. 
 
12 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:02:51.510 --> 00:03:10.701 
The class of 24 in the class of 25, some mostly reappointments and then 
we've got I think one or two vacant seats that still need to be filled, 
but we we don't have any updates on that. 
 
13 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:03:10.701 --> 00:03:16.502 
Now the two vacancies, are they the ones that have already gone to the 
governor or not? Do we need to. 
 
14 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:03:16.502 --> 00:03:42.090 
Oh NO NO yeah so the the recommendations that the committee did from the 
retreat, those have already been sent. So those got sent before the end 
of last year and and like I said we we don't have any updates. So I'm 
gonna I'm trying to open up my, my tracking document just to. 
 
15 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:03:42.090 --> 00:03:57.210 
See which, so one of them is the youth position on the commission, and 
that has been vacant for, for some time, the previous youth. 
 
16 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:03:57.210 --> 00:04:21.730 
Aged out a couple years ago and then we haven't gotten that spot filled 
yet. And then the other, the other is for the other vacant spot is for 
the local government slot that was previously held by Anderson County 
Mayor Terry Frank. 
 
17 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:04:21.730 --> 00:04:23.247 
Right and and and. 
 
18 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:04:23.247 --> 00:04:38.751 
So we've we've, the, I think you all probably remember, another county 
mayor, was interested and so we've sent that, that name for consideration 
along with the folks who wanted to be reappointed. 
 
19 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 



00:04:38.751 --> 00:04:44.905 
Okay. So on our part, we're good. We're just waiting on the governor's 
office. 
 
20 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:04:44.905 --> 00:04:48.991 
Right, right. Yeah. Right. Gotcha. Okay. 
 
21 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:04:48.991 --> 00:05:02.443 
But we sent a list, didn't we? I mean like there were a number of 
applicants and we put them in order and then we've had one designated as 
youth and whatever. The best I remember. Right, yeah, yeah, yeah. 
 
22 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:05:02.443 --> 00:05:21.209 
Yeah, so we we sent so the new process is that I I I don't submit 
directly to the governor's office. I submit to the Department of Finance 
and administration and then they review it and then they submit it to the 
governor's office, and that was all done. 
 
23 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:05:21.209 --> 00:05:41.209 
Back in either November or December. Well, it would probably would it was 
If it was November it would have been after the retreat, obviously 
because you all would have given recommendations for who who who you 
recommended to fill the various slots, but yes, that that list of who. 
 
24 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:05:41.209 --> 00:05:50.929 
What you all recommended is what was submitted to finance administration 
and then they submitted that package to the governor's office. 
 
25 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:05:50.929 --> 00:06:10.325 
Okay, alright, the retreat, so we know last year we it was in the middle 
of Tennessee so Marfusberg in particular. So do we want to go east to 
west, guys? 
 
26 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:06:10.325 --> 00:06:34.769 
I have a couple questions, well I have a couple things I'd like to submit 
for the agenda, which I didn't do ahead of time because I had this on my 
calendar but I never received a link or anything. I don't know if there's 
something wrong with my computer or what, but anyway, a couple things. 
Number one, I wonder if at our commission meeting, at the conference, if 
we should. 
 
27 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:06:34.769 --> 00:06:54.769 
Ask people, try to get, you know, that's just coming up in, you know, 
what a couple weeks and so if we could ask people, kind of do a 
discussion there because I really would love for us to have it somewhere 



else besides middle tennessee. I think we kind of agreed on that last 
time. However. 
 
28 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:06:54.769 --> 00:07:13.859 
When it got down to it, more people could come in person if we came to 
Middle Tennessee and we decided that we would do that to try to get more 
people in person. If we can announce it early enough and people can get 
the time off and we can do that. 
 
29 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:07:13.859 --> 00:07:30.779 
Is there a preference for East Tennessee or West Tennessee is my 
question. And does it make a difference if we do it e.g. in Jackson as 
opposed to Memphis? I think Memphis is where we have a lot going on, so 
that's just my question. 
 
30 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:07:36.608 --> 00:07:45.170 
Comments. 
 
31 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:07:45.170 --> 00:08:10.139 
I I I think that's a great idea, Betty, to to bring it up because it is, 
the meeting is coming up just in a couple weeks. And you know there won't 
be time to get into a lengthy discussion about it, but certainly just to 
do kind of a strawpole to see what people think and just for a quick 
summary of where they've. 
 
32 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:08:10.139 --> 00:08:26.819 
Been held, so, this past year obviously was Mercusborough, then in 24 it 
was in Clark's hole. And then the year before that knoxville. And then 
the year before that it was back in middle Tennessee and Franklin. 
 
33 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:08:26.819 --> 00:08:44.339 
And then we had two years of COVID where we did virtual, and then right 
before COVID, we did it in Jackson and in Knoxville again and Chad Nuga, 
and Murphy's Borough, so. 
 
34 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:08:44.339 --> 00:09:06.905 
Out of all the regions, the West has been the least visited for the 
retreat over the last, 567 years or so. I mean that that that doesn't 
mean that's where it has to be, but in terms of where we've been the 
least, it certainly has been West Tennessee. 
 
35 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:09:06.905 --> 00:09:17.526 
Do we have any commission members right now from Jackson? I know when we 
went to Jackson we had what's his name? I just went blank. 
 
36 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 



00:09:17.526 --> 00:09:21.682 
Cane reeves. Was from there so that was. 
 
37 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:09:21.682 --> 00:09:25.749 
Great to have coordinate. 
 
38 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:09:25.749 --> 00:09:36.467 
Yeah, so, we we don't have anybody who is in Jackson. 
 
39 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:09:36.467 --> 00:09:38.966 
We have Andrea in. 
 
40 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:09:38.966 --> 00:10:08.348 
She she and Lee Moton are both in Minthus, so we do have we we've got a 
couple people in Minpus. Yeah, that's, that's really it in terms of West 
Tennessee is is the two folks in mint this. 
 
41 "Evon Wood" (663347712) 
00:10:08.348 --> 00:10:31.199 
So I like Betty's idea of bringing it before the commissioners, and like 
Jim said, we won't have a lot of time to talk about it. But to just at 
least bring it before them when we meet next month and I agree that we 
should try to hit all the regions if at all possible, and West has been 
overlooked. 
 
42 "Evon Wood" (663347712) 
00:10:31.199 --> 00:11:01.747 
So maybe we can guide them toward that or we can just fully take what 
they say if they If everyone says or the majority says middle of 
tennesssee, then we have to take that into account as well. Hey I had I 
wanted to circle back on the upcoming conference, Jim. Do we, and I may 
have missed it, it might be simply me missing it. Have we received 
instructions about what we're gonna do as far as volunteering? 
 
43 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:11:01.747 --> 00:11:04.450 
I I don't. 
 
44 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:11:04.450 --> 00:11:08.368 
I haven't. Yeah, I, I don't know that Candice has sent. 
 
45 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:11:08.368 --> 00:11:09.532 
That out yet? 
 
46 "Evon Wood" (663347712) 
00:11:09.532 --> 00:11:12.367 
Okay ok but she. 
 



47 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:11:12.367 --> 00:11:20.086 
She will be soon in terms of doing the the assignments for for the 
different folks who said they want to volunteer. That that's what you're 
talking about, right? Not the. 
 
48 "Evon Wood" (663347712) 
00:11:20.086 --> 00:11:43.328 
Yes, not the service project at the conference, but yes. Your role as a 
volunteer? Yes. Yeah. Like when we, I I think the last time we had to get 
there early or I I didn't know where to go. And I know that we're gonna 
be spread farther than we were in previous years. Aren't we doing two 
days? Aren't we doing volunteering two sessions? No, we're only 
volunteering one. Yeah, we're doing. 
 
49 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:11:43.328 --> 00:11:59.909 
So the the governor's volunteer Stars awards will be on Sunday and the 
conference will be on Monday instead instead of Monday Tuesday, so it'll, 
it'll just be one day for the conference and one day for the governor's 
volunteer Stars awards. There, there are a couple other things that are 
happening. 
 
50 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:11:59.909 --> 00:12:19.909 
On Sunday but primarily that's the corporate social purpose network is 
doing something on Sunday. Unteer for two days, maybe I didn't. Well, you 
you may have volunteered for for Sunday and Monday so for the governor's 
volunteer Stars awards. 
 
51 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:12:19.909 --> 00:12:40.928 
And then the conference on Monday, that that's entirely possible. I'll 
I'll add I'll check in with Candice and ask her when she plans to send 
out those instructions, so and then I'll ask her to, to send it out to 
the commission members. 
 
52 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:12:40.928 --> 00:12:44.189 
Oh, I'm sorry. 
 
53 "Evon Wood" (663347712) 
00:12:44.189 --> 00:12:55.651 
Last time they had us like spread out around the place. I don't know if 
we were still doing that or if we were gonna have a commissioners table. 
 
54 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:12:55.651 --> 00:13:13.199 
Oh, you mean for the, for the governor's launcher Stars awards? Yeah, so, 
for the actual dinner, we typically kind of spread out the commissioners 
a little bit so that they can kind of mix and mingle with the honorees. 
 
55 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:13:13.199 --> 00:13:37.690 



Okay. If you all think we should do that differently, we can, we can 
certainly look at that. It, and also to be honest, it helps us fill like 
if we've got a table of nine and we need one more person to fill that 
table, it helps us to be able to fill tables so that we don't have a 
whole bunch of gaps. Okay. So yeah, we'll we'll probably just spread 
people out amongst the crowd. Okay. 
 
56 "Evon Wood" (663347712) 
00:13:37.690 --> 00:13:39.769 
Thank you. 
 
57 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:13:39.769 --> 00:13:43.770 
At Betty you said you had two items, you had another item? 
 
58 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:13:43.770 --> 00:14:09.349 
Well, and it kinda piggybacks on that one a little bit. Well, my other 
item is I wondered if we could have just like an index card or something 
and i'm happy to bring these. I'm not thinking of the staff or anyone 
doing anything formal, but I wondered if we could during that meeting, 
ask people to update their information for the website, because I know 
that my information isn't accurate anymore. 
 
59 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:14:09.349 --> 00:14:31.189 
It's close, but I know there are things on there that I'm not doing that 
I feel like, oh, if someone in that organization says, Oh, she's not, and 
I, those are people I reach out to and say, come to the conference or 
look at volunteer Tennessee. So I just wondered if we could just, and I 
was thinking about that also maybe even for the survey, if we could have 
a little card that said or a post. 
 
60 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:14:31.189 --> 00:14:53.899 
Tested note or anything that just said, for the retreat, my preferences 
are and just let people check one, two or three. And kind of like what 
Jim does on the survey, but I know sometimes people think, Oh I'll do the 
survey later, I'll look at my time frame later. I'll, we know how that 
goes and if while we have people captive there, if they could. 
 
61 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:14:53.899 --> 00:15:05.212 
Just give their inclination at that time on that and if we could gather 
information on each of our commissioners for the webpage. 
 
62 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:15:05.212 --> 00:15:14.368 
Will the index card be sufficient or we need to do like a one pager if 
you want that and their preference for the conference? 
 
63 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:15:14.368 --> 00:15:19.010 
Well I was thinking this would be two different things actually. Okay. 



 
64 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:15:19.010 --> 00:15:19.604 
I got you. 
 
65 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:15:19.604 --> 00:15:38.969 
But what do y'all think? I mean that's just my thought. You know, like we 
could pass that or have index cards on the table easily and just ask 
everyone to put their name on it and to put their current, you know, 
membership on the board, their, any role they have on the board, any, you 
know, what. 
 
66 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:15:38.969 --> 00:15:56.035 
A team they might be chairing or office and then their volunteer 
opportunities are a little one sentence bio just make it kind of short 
and sweet so they're consistent and we have that for everyone that is 
updated. 
 
67 "Evon Wood" (663347712) 
00:15:56.035 --> 00:16:08.092 
I like that especially doing it in person, you get them, they don't have 
an excuse to be like, Oh I'll look at jim's survey later or I'll get to 
that later. You'll have them right then. 
 
68 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:16:08.092 --> 00:16:11.709 
Okay, Sounds good to me That's. 
 
69 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:16:11.709 --> 00:16:16.526 
Do you want me to get index cards? I'm happy to do that. I probably have 
a stack already that I can just bring. 
 
70 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:16:16.526 --> 00:16:25.269 
And if you don't, I know I do without having to buy in it. I know from 
those days, yeah. So, ok. Greg or I one will bring index cards for. 
 
71 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:16:25.269 --> 00:16:36.663 
That and then also how about the, the survey about the retreat? Do we 
want to try to do something and have that? 
 
72 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:16:36.663 --> 00:16:56.848 
I think just the show of hands, you know, for middle West or east, maybe 
be sufficient or you want to do something more extensive? 
 
73 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:16:56.848 --> 00:17:12.364 
I mean I like having a commitment. I like having it on paper so that it's 
like, oh, and people don't have to put their names, I don't care, but 



where they write down and so then later we say, well, look, we can look 
at it and go, well, I mean, we can do by hands. 
 
74 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:17:12.364 --> 00:17:15.807 
Or you'll have the same numbers, but I would kind of like a 1st. 
 
75 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:17:15.807 --> 00:17:46.579 
I like what Jim does of I will come NO matter where it is or I can come 
in person only if it is here or I will come in person if it is, I don't 
know. And I don't know if we want to list places like if we want to try 
to do not east, west and middle, but if we wanna try to do Knoxville, I 
don't know if we can do Jackson I mean, I think we could even if we. 
 
76 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:17:46.579 --> 00:18:06.547 
Don't have anybody there, but maybe that's too much to do. I mean I don't 
mind going there and talking to people if we need to do that in person. I 
actually go through there periodically anyway to go to Memphis. I've got 
family in Memphis, so. 
 
77 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:18:06.547 --> 00:18:09.746 
So just list the city. Nashville Jack. 
 
78 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:18:09.746 --> 00:18:16.450 
I don't know which what do you think they are, whatever we, the committee 
thinks they are. 
 
79 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:18:16.450 --> 00:18:19.770 
Yaxon/memphis, I don't know. 
 
80 "Evon Wood" (663347712) 
00:18:19.770 --> 00:18:23.676 
I like Jackson I think you'll get more middle Tennessee people. 
 
81 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:18:23.676 --> 00:18:24.350 
Right, ok. 
 
82 "Evon Wood" (663347712) 
00:18:24.350 --> 00:18:42.388 
To commit to Jackson, even though I love Memphis and Memphis has been 
forgotten, I feel. Maybe if we can sort of ease them into Jackson, maybe 
in a year or two they'll want to do Memphis. I like doing Knoxville or 
have we done? You probably said it now. 
 
83 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:18:42.388 --> 00:18:43.388 
Wow. Oh. 
 



84 "Evon Wood" (663347712) 
00:18:43.388 --> 00:19:04.219 
How yeah I don't know how, how, how do I want to palletable? Chatanooga 
versus Knoxville. I like putting the cities so they don't have any type 
of, you know, just put the cities on there. Jackson area. You can even 
say Jackson area, Knoxville area, middle, Tennessee area cause that will 
cover Murph Murphusborough clocks. 
 
85 "Evon Wood" (663347712) 
00:19:04.219 --> 00:19:11.348 
Bill, all Franklin, all around there, if you said middle Tennessee area. 
What Jim, what, what about chatting? I don't know how. 
 
86 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:19:11.348 --> 00:19:20.885 
Yeah, the the last time we did Chad Niga was in 2017, so it's, it's been 
a while since. 
 
87 "Evon Wood" (663347712) 
00:19:22.689 --> 00:19:34.262 
Does everyone like putting a C I like putting the city and the area, so 
they kinda know that. And then just saying middle Tennessee because it 
covers so much. What do y'all think? 
 
88 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:19:34.262 --> 00:19:43.289 
I said we're gonna put the cities, put Nashville, Knoxville, Jackson 
Chatternuga. 
 
89 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:19:43.289 --> 00:19:49.630 
Nashville, Knoxville. Yeah. 
 
90 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:19:49.630 --> 00:19:55.505 
Cause we had a good experience in Knoxville I mean in chatter Nuger and 
Jackson, I. 
 
91 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:19:55.505 --> 00:19:59.191 
I agree. I yeah and and even in. 
 
92 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:19:59.191 --> 00:20:02.050 
Yeah. 
 
93 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:20:02.050 --> 00:20:04.989 
I'll go anywhere, you know me. All right. 
 
94 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:20:04.989 --> 00:20:29.427 
So yeah. Will that work for everybody? Nashville, Knoxville, Jackson 
Childa Newgra? That kind of reins it in a little bit. Do we wanna do this 



betty on the back of the index cards and just have one thing you're 
handling? 
 
95 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:20:29.427 --> 00:20:44.090 
No, I want to do it separately. Well, because I would like to be able for 
I think we need to have the survey about the retreat and I think that 
whoever updates the web page is gonna need to have that. Okay. 
 
96 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:20:44.090 --> 00:20:51.803 
It's gonna need to go to separate people. Do two index cars. Okay. Yeah. 
 
97 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:20:51.803 --> 00:21:00.408 
I will, I will bring index cards and I will bring two different ones so 
they're not confused. I'll either have colored for us or the whatever. 
I'll do it. Great. 
 
98 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:21:00.408 --> 00:21:03.808 
I'll bring green, I have some green with I have lots of green. I'll. 
 
99 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:21:03.808 --> 00:21:17.082 
And Greg will bring green and I will not bring green. I will either, I 
will I've got I think an assortment of purple pink, green blue whatever's 
that right now. Okay, you do green, I'll do others. Okay. Okay. 
 
100 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:21:17.082 --> 00:21:23.712 
How many commission members we have, Jim? 
 
101 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:21:23.712 --> 00:21:52.289 
So we've got, counting the X officio. Sure. Yeah oh yeah yeah yeah well 
so we've got currently serving we have 32. Okay, total. Okay. That's 
alright. 
 
102 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:21:52.289 --> 00:21:58.496 
And we know some will be doing this virtually, but we'll ask we'll we'll 
provide them up and get their information. 
 
103 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:21:58.496 --> 00:22:00.935 
Good. All right. 
 
104 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:22:00.935 --> 00:22:08.691 
Maybe this committee could each take one or two if they don't send it, 
you know, so Jim doesn't have to keep badgering them. I'll take. 
 
105 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 



00:22:08.691 --> 00:22:10.932 
Those out right now, Betty, and so I won'. 
 
106 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:22:10.932 --> 00:22:18.271 
Okay. Thank you. I have to go to another room, so I won't leave you all 
yet. 
 
107 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:22:18.271 --> 00:22:36.448 
So that takes care of the retreats, appointments we've talked about, and 
Candice, you're gonna talk to her about sending out our volunteer 
assignments, ok? 
 
108 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:22:36.448 --> 00:22:40.128 
Yeah I've already sent her an email asking her about that. 
 
109 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:22:40.128 --> 00:22:55.011 
All right. Is there anything else that we need to consider today? I like 
that we're getting a head start on the retreat. Me too. 
 
110 "Evon Wood" (663347712) 
00:22:55.011 --> 00:23:00.509 
Lizatte, you're on mute. You were saying something. 
 
111 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:23:00.509 --> 00:23:17.432 
We can't hear you We can't hear you. 
 
112 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:23:17.432 --> 00:23:19.679 
Well, looks like maybe she froze now. 
 
113 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:23:19.679 --> 00:23:39.679 
Lizanta, if you can still hear us, if you can, if you can use the chat, 
you can you can throw a question in the chat. 
 
114 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:23:39.679 --> 00:24:03.610 
Looks like we may have lost her. 
 
115 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:24:03.610 --> 00:24:20.736 
Still can't hear you. 
 
116 "Anthony Bennett" (3309105408) 
00:24:20.736 --> 00:24:25.810 
It was that if you Jim mentioned using the chat feature that should be 
available to you. 
 
117 "Evon Wood" (663347712) 



00:24:25.810 --> 00:24:33.115 
Thinks she's saying she can't find the chat. I don't have an option for 
chat. I only have an option for participants. 
 
118 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:24:33.115 --> 00:24:42.968 
There's one says notes, but I don't know if that goes to everybody. At 
the bottom of my screen that says notes over to the right. 
 
119 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:24:42.968 --> 00:24:46.332 
All right. Oh mine's on the right down at the very bottom. The. 
 
120 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:24:46.332 --> 00:24:49.523 
There are five lines. 
 
121 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:24:49.523 --> 00:24:53.048 
Oh, and now it's it's typing what I'm saying. 
 
122 "Evon Wood" (663347712) 
00:24:53.048 --> 00:24:58.531 
Yeah, it's that's I have that but it's transcription. I don't have an 
option for chat. 
 
123 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:24:58.531 --> 00:25:04.948 
No, I don't. 
 
124 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:25:04.948 --> 00:25:29.086 
Yeah, sorry, we're still trying to figure out the Webex webinar and it 
is, as you can tell, is different significantly different than Microsoft 
Teams. We don't quite have a big I'm not sure why because the the chat 
feature doesn't show up for me either. 
 
125 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:25:29.086 --> 00:25:33.406 
To send the email later to everybody, just to give her thoughts. Yeah. 
Yeah. 
 
126 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:25:33.406 --> 00:25:42.390 
Yeah, well and if the notes, if the notes is available, I'm not sure if 
that will show up to everyone or if that's just. 
 
127 "Tracy" (941395968) 
00:25:42.390 --> 00:25:57.787 
That based that's what I based it off of was that 30 pounds, so she may 
not need that much food. It sounds like you're doing perfecting who you 
are so I was just doing what you're doing and maybe after that what what 
they think you should be doing. 
 



128 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:25:57.787 --> 00:26:04.891 
Tracy, we can hear your background, yeah. 
 
129 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:26:04.891 --> 00:26:10.170 
I see a question that says Does this work? 
 
130 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:26:10.170 --> 00:26:26.592 
I went to the left side where I went where their little dots are and I 
went to the flight board so I thought that if someone needed to ask 
something, they could put it on a flight board. I was just trying 
different things. 
 
131 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:26:26.592 --> 00:26:35.407 
You want to captions? I went down, you see those three dots? To the 
right. You've got mute, stop video. 
 
132 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:26:35.407 --> 00:26:37.252 
There and then there's three little dots. 
 
133 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:26:37.252 --> 00:26:38.853 
Oh, ok. Okay. 
 
134 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:26:38.853 --> 00:26:53.949 
Well is that just went to the whiteboard too. I see her now. So if you 
click on that, you have a whiteboard and then you can go to the pen, and 
you can write something. 
 
135 "Anthony Bennett" (3309105408) 
00:26:56.049 --> 00:27:01.729 
So feel free to email your email me your questions here and I can address 
it. Yeah. 
 
136 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:27:01.729 --> 00:27:04.450 
You have to go to the, to the pin tool too. 
 
137 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:27:04.450 --> 00:27:09.410 
Right. 
 
138 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:27:09.410 --> 00:27:40.788 
Tracy, you just came on. You have anything you need to bring to our 
attention, ok? I will send out a little summary of our discussion today, 
so, to everybody. So hopefully that'll help. Okay, that's all I have. 
Jim, Anthony, you have anything? 
 



139 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:27:40.788 --> 00:27:42.751 
So it's a. 
 
140 "Greg Lyles" (949982976) 
00:27:42.751 --> 00:27:43.492 
Okay, great. 
 
141 "Jim Snell" (3775022848) 
00:27:43.492 --> 00:27:51.345 
Meeting and look forward to seeing all of you either in person or 
virtually in a couple weeks. Okay. 
 
142 "Betty White" (590238464) 
00:27:51.345 --> 00:27:53.110 
That's great. Thank you so much. 
 
143 "Evon Wood" (663347712) 
00:27:53.110 --> 00:27:57.899 
Hello everyone. Good weekend. 


